pdqlocks.com
COMMERCIAL
HINGES
PLAIN BEARING
STANDARD WEIGHT
2 BALL BEARING
STANDARD WEIGHT
4 BALL BEARING

MORTAR GUARD FOR ELECTRIFIED HINGES                         85004
5
Ordering example: �Plain bearing hinge: 35 ST PL 4545 600
4 Wire Std Weight Hinge: EL 4 35 SS BB 4545 630 NRP
 Notes: �
1- EL Series only available in 2 and 4 ball bearing.  Includes NRP.
2 - NRP only available in 2 and 4 ball bearing.
3 - Not available in 4 ball bearing heavy weight hinges.
QUANTITY SERIES MATERIAL STYLE SIZE FINISH SECURITY
FEATURE2
ELECTRIFIED
OPTIONS1
10 35 ST BB 4545 630 NRP —
35 —
Full Mortise
ST — Steel
SS —
Stainless Steel
PL — Plain
Bearing
BB — 2 Ball
Bearing
HB — 4 Ball
Bearing
SH —
Spring
Hinge
4035 —
4” X 3-1/2”
4040 —
4” X 4”
4540 —
4-1/2” X 4”
4545 —
4-1/2” X
4-1/2”
5045 —
5” x 4-1/2”
5050 —
5” x 5””
600 — Prime
Coated
605  —
Bright Brass
613  — Oil
Rub Bronze
619  — Satin
Nickel
652 — Satin
Chrome
630 — Satin
Stainless
Steel
NRP — Non
Removable Pin
EL 2 — Concealed electric
through-wire (2 wire, 22 ga)
EL 4 — Concealed electric
through-wire (4 wire, 28 ga)
EL 10 — Concealed electric
through-wire (10 wire, 28
ga)
EL 24 — Concealed electric
through-wire (2 wires @ 22
ga, 4 wires @ 28ga)
ELM 3 — Concealed electric
monitor (3 wire, 28 ga)
ELM 4 — Concealed electric
through-wire and monitor
(4 through wires and 3
monitor wires, all 28GA)
ELM 6 — Concealed electric
through-wire and monitor
(6 through wires and 3
monitor wires, all 28GA)3
ELM 8 — Concealed electric
through-wire and monitor
(8 through wires and 3
monitor wires, all 28GA)3
How to Order
Quick Reference Guide
PDQ HINGE MODEL*
FINISH
ANSI
(US)
ANSI
NUMBER*
STYLE
BASE
MATERIAL
SIZE FREQUENCY WEIGHT THICKNESS SWAGING
FULL MORTISE HINGES
35 ST PL 4040 600 600 (P)
A8133 PLAIN
STEEL
4” x 4”
LOW
STANDARD
.130”±.005”
2 LEAVES
35 ST PL 4040 626 652 (26D)
35 ST PL 4545 600 600 (P)
4-1/2” x
4-1/2”
35 ST PL 4545 613 613 (10B)
35 ST PL 4545 626 652 (26D)
35 ST BB 4545 600 NRP 600 (P)
A8112
w/NRP
2 BALL
BEARING
MEDIUM .134”±.005”
35 ST BB 4545 605 NRP 605 (3)
35 ST BB 4545 613 NRP 613 (10B)
35 ST BB 4545 626 NRP
652 (26D)
35 ST BB 4540 626 NRP 4-1/2 x 4”
35 SS BB 4035 630 NRP
630 (32D)
A5112
w/NRP
STAINLESS
STEEL
4” x 3-1/2”
35 SS BB 4040 630 NRP 4” x 4”
35 SS BB 4540 630 NRP 4-1/2 x 4”
35 SS BB 4545 630 NRP
4-1/2” x
4-1/2”
35 ST HB 4545 600 NRP 600 (P)
A8111
w/NRP
4 BALL
BEARING
STEEL
HIGH HEAVY .180” ±.005”
35 ST HB 4545 605 NRP 605 (3)
35 ST HB 4545 613 NRP 613 (10B)
35 ST HB 4545 626 NRP
652 (26D)
36 ST HB 5045 626 NRP 5” x 4-1/2”
35 SS HB 4545 630 NRP
630 (32D)
A5111
w/NRP
STAINLESS
STEEL
4-1/2” x
4-1/2”
35 SS HB 5045 630 NRP 5” x 4-1/2”